UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF THE CONSOLIDATED
NET ASSETS OF THE GROUP

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group which has been

prepared, on the basis of the notes set out below, to show the effects of the Acquisition and the Pre-IPO

conversion to equity on the net assets of the Enlarged Group, had the Acquisition and Pre-IPO conversion to

equity occurred on 30 September 2008.

The pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only, and because of its

nature may not give a true reflection of the financial position of the Enlarged Group at Admission, following

the Acquisition and the conversion of loan notes to equity on Admission. It has been prepared on the basis

that the Acquisition, conversion of loan notes to equity and Admission were undertaken as at 30 September

2008 and on the basis set out in the notes:

Adjustments
—————————————————————————–—————— Pro forma

Conversion net assets
Connaught of loan of the

Mountfield Access Mountfield Acquisition notes to Admission Enlarged
The Company & MBG Flooring Land adjustments equity costs Group

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7)
As at 30 As at 31 As at 31 As at 30

September December March June
2008 2008 2008 2008

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Non-current assets
Goodwill – – – – 19,557,855 – – 19,557,855

Property, plant and

equipment – 112,387 115,818 – – – – 228,205
————– —–——— ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————–

– 112,387 115,818 – 19,557,855 – – 19,786,060
Current assets
Inventories – – 133,581 – – – – 133,581

Trade and other

receivables 91,142 2,494,894 1,267,920 1 – – – 3,853,956

Cash and cash

equivalents 118 9,104 1,801,023 – – – (765,000) 1,045,245
————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————–

91,260 2,503,998 3,202,524 1 – – (765,000) 5,032,782
————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————–

Total assets 91,260 2,616,385 3,318,342 1 19,557,855 – (765,000) 24,818,842
————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————–

Current liabilities
Trade and other

payables – 2,362,598 1,106,723 – – – – 3,469,321

Bank loans and

overdrafts – 60,467 – – – – – 60,467

Finance lease

liabilities – 8,394 – – – – – 8,394

Loan notes 650,000 – – – – (650,000) – –

Income tax 504 1,360 435,872 – – – – 437,736
————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————–

650,504 2,432,819 1,542,595 – – (650,000) – 3,975,918

Non-current
liabilities

Loan notes – – – – 5,500,000 – – 5,500,000

Deferred tax – – 19,644 – – – – 19,644

Finance lease

liabilities – 15,525 – – – – – 15,525
————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————–

– 15,525 19,644 – 5,500,000 – – 5,535,169
————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————–

Total liabilities 650,504 2,448,344 1,562,239 – 5,500,000 (650,000) – 9,511,087
————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————–

Net assets/(liabilities) (559,244) 168,041 1,756,103 1 14,057,855 650,000 (765,000) 15,307,755

————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————– ————–

89

90

Notes:

The pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the following basis:

1. The net assets of the Mountfield Group at 30 September 2008 have been extracted without material

adjustment from the financial information set out in Part 3A of this Admission Document.

Adjustments

2. The net assets of Mountfield and MBG at 31 December 2007 have been extracted without material

adjustment from the financial information set out in Part 3B of this Admission Document.

3. The net assets of Connaught Access Flooring at 31 March 2008 have been extracted without material